Check www.victoriajuniorchess.pbwiki.com
for more information and upcoming special events.

Monthly Tournaments start in September. 2008/2009 schedule will be posted soon.

2007 Canadian Chess Challenge - Photo Brian Raymer

Team BC 2008 Edmonton Alberta
Victoria Players (back row - right to left - starting 2" from far right)
Sam Churchill 6r 12 Elliot Raymer 6r 10 and Josh Renaud 6r 8
Lynn Stringer front row between Sam and Elliot

Congratulations to all our
players Il We hope to see
you next year!

Victoria Junior Chess

2007 Beach Party - Photo Leslie Ruiter

6™ Annual Beach Party and Awards
June 28™, 2008 Willows Beach


http://www.victoriajuniorchess.pbwiki.com/

Grand Prix 2007-2008

Name IJO1 |IJO2 [IJO03 [IJ0O4 |IJO5 |City Reg Reg Total
Sam Churchill 30 30] 275 30 25 225 30 40 235
Joshua Renaud 25 25| 15.67 25 30 35 30 40 226
Erika Ruiter 17.5 20 10 175 20 275 27.5 35 175
Tony Liu 10 5| 11.25 7.5 13.75 20 25 40 133
Matthias So 5 5 10 5.5 0 35 25| 32.5 118
David Dosso 7.83] 6.75] 5.25[ 11.25| 13.75 11.67 20 40 117
Kobias So 13.75 11 11.25 5.5 8.75 10 30] 23.75 114
TianTian Geng 5 5 0 12 10 12.5 30 35| 110
Ethan Li 5 7 8 5 5 275 10 40 108
Liam Brotherton 8 10 5 5 5.5 12.5 30 30 106
Chelsea Ruiter 12 15 10 0 15| 12.5 0 40 105
Andrew Meijer 10 5| 5.25 15 5 5.83] 27.5 30 104
Jill Ding 7.83 5 0| 11.25] 8.75 20 25| 23.75 102
Elliot Raymer 0 o 27.5 0| 0 30 30 0 88
CJ Rainsberry 5 0 5 5 10 27.5 25| 0 78
Kieran Atkinson 13.75 10 15 10 12| 11.67 0 0 72
Tom Goodall-Halliwell 5[ 6.75 0 5 5.5 275 225 0 72
Provincial Champions 2008 Provincial Champions 2008
Scholastic Grade Age Level

Kobias So 6  3rd (tied) U12 Girls Jill Ding 3rd

Josh Renaud 8 1st

Elliot Raymer 10 1st

Sam Churchill 12 2nd

Tim Bethell Cup
2008 Matthias So K to 3
2007 JennaWild Kto3

City Champions

Howard Wu Cup
2008 Farley Cannon
2007 Josh Wild
2006 Josh wild
2005 Kevin Breel
2004 Evan Raymer
2003 Sam Churchill

4t07
4t07
Kto7
Kto7
Kto7
Kto7

2002 Malcolm BowlesK to 7

2001 Evan Raymer

Kto7

Daniel Myers Cup

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

81to 12
810 12

Josh Renaud
Elliot Raymer

Sam Churchill  8to 12
Evan Raymer 8to 12
Sam Churchill 8to 12
Justin Chan 81t0 12
Justin Chan 8to 12
Jean Paul DuPl¢8 to 12

Outstanding Player

Outstanding Female Player
(Lynn Stringer Cup)

Most Improved Player/
Outstanding Achievement
(Mayor's Cup)

Most Promising New Player
(Greg Churchill Cup)

Sportsmanship
(TecNet Cup)

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

Josh Renaud

Sam Churchill

Elliot Raymer

Josh Wild

Sam Churchill

Evan Raymer
Kristijan Gorgevik
Jean Paul DuPlessis
Dmitri Moisseev
Michael Stanford

Erika Ruiter

Jenna Wild

Chelsea Ruiter
Chelsea & Erika Ruiter
Chelsea Ruiter

Cristi Oldfield Lindsay
Cristi Oldfield Lindsay

Tony Liu

Josh Renaud

Garrett McDonald
Kevin Breel
Christopher Yoon
Farley Cannon
Connor Gann

Evan & Elliot Raymer
Zachary Aylward

Liam Brotherton
William Li

Jenna Wild
Garrett McDonald
Kevin Breel
Connor LaCouvee
Parsa Mackie
Joshua Wild

TianTian Geng
Josh Wild

Sam Churchill
Farley Cannon
Malcolm Bowles

Thanks to Thrifty Foods, the University of Victoria and the Hotel Grand Pacific for their continued support.
And thanks to all our volunteers who have donated their time and financial support.




